## STUDENT GENERATION RATE/SCHOOL IMPACT FEE STUDY UPDATE Meetings/Public Workshops/Hearings Years 2016 - 2020

<u>Meetings, Public Workshops/</u> Hearings	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	Venue
Study Standing Committee	1/31/17	2:00 pm	KCW
Oversight Committee*	4/12/17	12:00 Noon	KCW, School Board Meeting Room
Broward County Planning Council *	4/27/17	10:00 am	Broward County Governmental Center, Room 422
Staff Working Group	6/01/17	9:30 am	401 NW 70 <sup>th</sup> Terrace, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor Plantation, FL 33317
Broward League of Cities	6/01/17	12:00 Noon	Colony West, 6800 NW 88 <sup>th</sup> Ave. Tamarac, FL
Oversight Committee*	6/14/17	12:00 Noon	KCW, School Board Meeting Room
General Public Workshop*	6/19/17	2:00 pm	Broward County Governmental Center, Room TBA
School Board Workshop*	6/20/17	10:00 am	KCW, School Board Meeting Room
Oversight Committee*	8/9/17	12:00 Noon	KCW, School Board Meeting Room
School Board Workshop*	8/25/17	1:00 pm	KCW, School Board Meeting Room
Staff Working Group (Status Report)	10/5/17	9:30 a.m.	401 NW 70 <sup>th</sup> Terrace, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor Plantation, FL 33317
Oversight Committee (Status Report)*	10/11/17	12:00 Noon	KCW, School Board Meeting Room
School Board Workshop*	11/28/17	12:30 pm	KCW, School Board Meeting Room
School Board Workshop*	05/15/18	5:00 pm	KCW, School Board Meeting Room
Oversight Committee (Status Report)*	01/9/19	12:00 Noon	KCW, School Board Meeting Room
Oversight Committee*	04/17/19	12:00 Noon	KCW, School Board Meeting Room
Oversight Committee*	06/19/19	12:00 Noon	KCW, School Board Meeting Room
School Board Operational Meeting*	08/06/19	10:05 am	KCW, School Board Meeting Room (Transmittal of Study recommendations to County Commission for adoption into Broward County Land Development Code)
Broward County Planning Council*	05/28/2020	10:00 am	Broward County Governmental Center (LPA Hearing)
Broward County Commission (Set Public Hearing)*	08/25/2020	10:00 am	Broward County Governmental Center Room No. 422
Broward County Commission (Adoption)*	09/10/2020	10:00 am	See above (Adoption of Study into Broward County Land Development Code)

\* Allows for public comment \*\* It should be noted that per state law, adopted impact fees ordinances shall become effective 90 days after their adoption date by the governing body.